1300

Automatic Floor Scrubber

Parts Manual

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank

TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

RN ecCc HO
—— / NanoClean

[w]E=[=] For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit:

[w] www.tennantco.com/manuals

. . 9014500
North America / International Rev. 00 (03-2015)

www tennanteo.com IO RO



ff‘ll‘f
USA. 1-800- 553 - 80
UL rE1zeess

WS

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
82556 (ooooom Bracket, Vaporizer 1

]

D 54930 (ooooo\@y Vaporizer, LPG

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.

1. (A) ldentify the machine model. Please fill out at time of installation for
2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label. future reference.
3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from Model No. -
the parts list.
4. |dentify the part number and quantity. Serial No. -

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and Sales Rep. -
purchase order number.

6. Provide detail shipping instructions.

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

(D) V - identifies an assembly

A - identifies parts included in assembly Installation Date -

Tennant Company Tennant Cleaning Systems & Tennant Company Japan

PO Box 1452 Equipment Co., Ltd 9F Industry & Trade Center
Minneapolis, MN 55440 USA Building 1, No. 3777 Caoying Road Yokohama, Kanagawa 231- 0023
Phone: (800) 553-8033 or Qingpu Shanghai, China 201712 Japan

www.tennantco.com Fax: 86 21 69225151 Fax: 81-45-640- 5604

www.tennantco.com.cn www.tennant.co.jp.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2015 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,
por teléfono, por fax o por correo.

Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea réapida.

1.

2
3.
4

(A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
(B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
(C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,
las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par
courrier.

Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.

1.

o H DN

(A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.
(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé & partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

CN

e

WSS - BRTE
fUAEA TENNANT 2 532 R Bk S5 BR 1 .
TEIEAE T Y B R R AT .

B AERE AT LLZE R T
(A #EsEs.
B MNEEIREHENEFTS.
© iR EHBHENRFHEHRFFS.
WESESLE.
T%%”“ 1S EHEIT .
RAEHH L. AFE2KF. BF ID 5, fTAEERHHE,
HAF LA R EdRmE .
RAEM AR R

O v - s
A - FERASPEEAN

ik rEAE. fEEEHE T .

WEENIES RS .
By -

FEIS -

WLEETR -

HERE-

HERERIESHT -

EPOID WS -

TROH -

JP

R—yOiiEhEk 1 LROEESRL TSN

TENNANTH B D/ A—YF-IIEEROHEL IS0,

IR=UPY TSRO TEIIE. T4, BEE. FAX, T IEFHRTHRFEL WL LET,

HERIZBBEHTESESZ. BT OFERBALE IS,

(A ERDETLEESHLELESN,

(B) AR T—ASNNICHRISh TV YT ILES
EBHSELIEEN,

(C) —V)RANESBELT, VU7 LEENELLHAITRESR
(Y,

NR—YBELHEFSMSB SN, 72T IL/A%05 D
R=UBEDLSBEEETOITINIIIEELSLESEL,
BEROLEH. L. BEDEE. FHK/FHiELER.
EEEE.  ANEBEETHML I,
REICETHISHEMNDNIE, BHEEL TSN,

D) V -T7ELIYERLET
A - TEOIVZEFNBNA—VYERLET

BB TESLIIC, ERCIRAL TSN,

EF/No. ~

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RERIBEDCEERES -

AEDHES -

%o
m o

8-







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS ... 6
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK

MAGNETICHUB .......... ... 8
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK

MAGNETICHUB .......... ... i 10
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL

DISK MAGNETICHUB .................... 12
BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL ...... 14
PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ................ 15
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC

HUB ... 16
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC

HUB ... 18
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,

MAGNETICHUB .......... ... 20
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL .. 24
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ....... 28
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD

MODEL ... 30
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

SCREWC CAP . ... 32
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

CONTROLVALVE ... 34
SOLUTION TANKGROUP ................... 36
FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL ........... 38
FRAME GROUP, PUSHMODEL .............. 40
ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ...... 42
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ..... 44
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

ec-H20 . ... 46
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20

& SEVERE ENVIRONMENT ................ 48
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, STANDARD

MODEL ... 52
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON- BOARD

CHARGER ........ ... 54
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD

CHARGER ........ ... 56
HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PROPEL

MODEL ... 58
HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PUSH

MODEL ... 60

HANDLE GROUP, PRO- PANEL (LCD) PROPEL

MODEL ... viiiee i 62
HANDLE GROUP, PRO- PANEL (LCD) PUSH

MODEL ...t 64
SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD . 66
SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD . ..... 68
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK

MODEL ...ttt 70
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK

MODEL ...t 72
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK

MODEL ...t 74
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

MODEL ... eiiiee i 76
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

MODEL ... 78
SQUEEGEE GROUP ........................ 80
BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET .......... 82
BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET .......... 84
BATTERY GROUP, 155AH C20 WET .......... 86
BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM ... ... ... .. 88
LABEL GROUP .......o0iiiiiiaiaiinns 90
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE ~ 94
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD ....... 98
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE .. 102
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSHLCD ........... 106
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL ... .. 110
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAINPUSH ........ 114
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL .. 118
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH .... 119
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH ... ... .. 120
OPTIONS
BATTERY LIFT OUT BOXKIT ................ 122
HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM

KIT e 124
BREAKDOWNS

ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 126

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE
BREAKDOWN . ......... ... 128

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1213034 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213035 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213037 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
v 1211869 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 32506 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
32505 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
1050273 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
1050271 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
1050270 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blue [1pick=1pad] 1
1050267 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
1050262 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d[Hi Pro,1pick=1pad] 1
1051028 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1210386 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213032 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213033 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
v 1209197 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 32506 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
32505 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
17260 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
17261 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
17262 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 1
17263 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
370094 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad 1
1051030 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1210136 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
1213040 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
1213041 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
v 1209160 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, [Magnetic] 2
A 370095 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
385940 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
385941 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
385942 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
385943 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
1063334 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d [Hi- Prod] Blk 2
1051020 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
1209188 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl (Cylindrical Model) 2
1212762 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp (Cylindrical Model) 2
1205512 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205513 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red  [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205514 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205515 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Orbital Model) 1
1217830 (00000000- ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Orbital Model) 1
v 9014172 (00000000- ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1203954 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788, Linatex[500mm] 1
A 1203953 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] 1
A 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
1055019 (00000000- ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1055025 (00000000- ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1072656 (00000000- )  Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking (Disk Heads) 1
9011810 (00000000- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
9013646 (00000000- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1

6 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1210703 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
A 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
A 222606 (00000000- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
v 1210212 (00000000- ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us (60CM Disk Head) 1
A 1217769 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml (60CM Disk Head) 1
A 1059370 (00000000- ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 1210202 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Cylindrical Head) 1
A 1217769 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml (Cylindrical Head) 1
A 1039817 (00000000- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 4 Pcs) 1
(Cylindrical Head)
v 1212669 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
A 1059370 (00000000- ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (Orbital Head) 1
A 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml (Orbital Head) 1
9014166 (00000000- ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool - Not Shown) 1
(Cylindrical Head)
1209594 (00000000- ) Cover, Belt (Cylindrical Head) 1
1215666 (00000000- ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating (Cylindrical Head) 2
1216689 (00000000- )  Cover, Skirt, Cyl Door (Cylindrical Head) 1
1216728 (00000000- )  Cover, Skirt, Cyl Head (Cylindrical Head) 1
630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray (Cylindrical Head) 4
v 1202880 (00000000- ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (00000000- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
1207357 (00000000- )  Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
630052 (00000000- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
v 1213008 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025 1.5/Cap [Pu] 1
A 1219134 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 1213010 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap[Pvc] 1
A 1218955 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
1204663 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
1211220 (00000000- ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc] 1
v 9014171 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 1051986 (00000000- ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 1204663 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
1210472 (00000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft (Rec Tank Lid) 1
9014158 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Fill, Front, W/ Ech20 [Na/Ce 1
1046428 (00000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft (Front Fill Cover) 1
1214249 (00000000- )  Tray, Accssry, Rh, 16mm Screw 1
9013845 (00000000- ) Clip Kit, Rail, [T300/T300e/Ss300] (Accessory Option) 1
v 1209779 (00000000- ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Asi] 1
AV 1216386 (00000000- ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [UI, Ce] 1
AA 1212351 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
A 1021167 (00000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
1214595 (00000000- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper [Hi Trac] (Propel Model) 2
1214586 (00000000- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg [Hi Trac] (Push Model) 2
1212422 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
v 1211537 (00000000- ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00000000- ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00000000- )  Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 1211537 (00000000- )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355338

8 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1213034 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213035 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213037 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (00000000- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1211869 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (00000000- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6, Pad Driver 1
9 1050273 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050271 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050270 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blue [1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050267 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050262 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d[Hi Pro,1pick=1pad] 1
9 1051028 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355339

10 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210386 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213032 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213033 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (00000000- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209197 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (00000000- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6, Pad Driver 1
9 17260 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
9 17261 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
9 17262 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 1
9 17263 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
9 370094 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad 1
9 1051030 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

11



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355340

12 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1210136 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
v 1 1213040 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
v 1 1213041 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
A 2 1218392 (00000000- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209160 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, [Magnetic] 2
A 4 41579 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (00000000- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 370095 (00000000- )  Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1

8 385940 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2

8 385941 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2

8 385942 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2

8 385943 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2

8 1063334 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d [Hi- Prod] Blk 2

8 1051020 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

13



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355333

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1209188 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl 2
1 1212762 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp 2

14 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355334

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205512 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205513 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red  [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205514 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205515 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
2 1217830 (00000000- ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

15



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355294

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

16



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210703 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
A 222606 (00000000- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
A 2 49548 (00000000- )  Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red 1
A 3 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
4 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
5 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
6 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
7 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
8 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
9 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
10 1074344 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
11 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
12 9014145 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
13 1212324 (00000000- ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
14 1055019 (00000000- )  Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
15 1016399 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
16 1211242 (00000000- )  Button, Plunger, Pad 1
17 1212785 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
18 1211256 (00000000- ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
19 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
20 1210590 (00000000- ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted 1
21 1022549 (00000000- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
22 1212312 (00000000- ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
23 1205043 (00000000- ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
24 1017218 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
25 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
26 630114 (00000000- ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

17



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355295

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

18



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210703 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
A 222605 (00000000- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
A 2 49548 (00000000- )  Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red 1
A 3 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
4 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
5 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
6 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
7 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
8 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
9 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
10 1074344 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
11 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
12 9014145 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
13 1208041 (00000000- ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
14 1055025 (00000000- ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
15 1016399 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
16 1211242 (00000000- )  Button, Plunger, Pad 1
17 1212785 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
18 1211256 (00000000- ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
19 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
20 1210590 (00000000- ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted 1
21 1022549 (00000000- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
22 1212312 (00000000- ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
23 1205043 (00000000- ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
24 1017218 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
25 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
26 630114 (00000000- ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

19



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

nt T300 (03-2015)

Tennal

20



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210212  (00000000- ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1
A 1059370 (00000000- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 49548 (00000000- )  Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red 1
A 3 1217769 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
4 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
5 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
6 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 1
7 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
8 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
9 1211506 (00000000- ) Bracket, RIr, Wall, Scb Head 1
10 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
11 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
12 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
13 1212807 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
14 607776 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
15 1216084 (00000000- ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw] 1
16 1217752 (00000000- ) Bracket, Belt Guide 1
17 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 10
18 1211027 (00000000- ) Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined] 1
19 1216346 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Guard, Splash, 60cm 1
20 1072656 (00000000- ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
21 1211907 (00000000- ) Pin, Stop, Short 2
22 1212785 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 2
23 1211242 (00000000- )  Button, Plunger, Pad 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

21



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

355336

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

22



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (00000000- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 2
3 1214206 (00000000- )  Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (00000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (00000000- ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8l, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (00000000- ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (00000000- ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 1210504 (00000000- ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Flat, 60cm Dd 1
10 1205043 (00000000- ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 2
11 630114 (00000000- )  Screw, FIt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 6
12 382534 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.59b 1.00d .12, Ss [409] 2
13 41517 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
14 1011008 (00000000- ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
15 1058514 (00000000- ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
16 1013884 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
17 1211624 (00000000- ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
18 1210503 (00000000- ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Grooved, 60cm Dd 1
19 019680127 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

23



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355297

24

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1212265 (00000000- ) Housing, Brush, Dbl 50cm [Machined] 1
2 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 4
3 1216647 (00000000- )  Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
4 391179 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62l 2
5 1215675 (00000000- )  Skid, Brush Housing 2
6 1205799 (00000000- )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 7
7 1213708 (00000000- ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
8 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 7
9 1215218 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
10 1014986 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft 1
11 1215186 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
12 1212573 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
14 1212934 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qm06 2
15 160827 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.12id 0.250d 010.5I 1
16 1214339 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 2
17 1210279 (00000000- ) Panel, Wrap, Brush 1
18 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
19 1213706 (00000000- )  Tray, Debris, 500mm [Im] 1
20 1213707 (00000000- ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
v 21 1210202 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] 1
A 1217769 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
A 22 1039817 (00000000- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 4 Pcs) 1
A 23 49548 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

25



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

355298

26

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
2 1216689 (00000000- ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Door 1
3 1215666 (00000000- ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
v 4 9014168 (00000000- ) Door Assy, Brush 1
A 5 1215581 (00000000- ) Cap, Screw 1
A 6 1062149 (00000000- ) Knob, Rnd, 0.58d 0.50l, .25- 20x.501 Stud 1
A 7 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 8 1212250 (00000000- ) Door, Brush [Machined] 1
A 9 1030682 (00000000- ) Shaft, Idler Plug 2
A 10 1030680 (00000000- ) Hub, Idler, Brush 2
A 11 1042312 (00000000- ) Seal, Org, .103 X .862 Id, 118 2
A 12 01543 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 2
13 1210116 (00000000- ) Sheave, Motor, 07grv 1.3pd 0.50b [P]] 1
14 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
v 15 9014167 (00000000- ) Brkt Assy, Motor, Sgl Mount 1
A 16 1057476 (00000000- ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 2
A 17 1057482 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.33b 0.57d 0.06, Ss 2
A 18 1210204 (00000000- ) Sheave, Drive, Grvd 07grv, 2.0pd 0.67b [ 1
A 19 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
A 20 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 21 1210232 (00000000- )  Sheave, Drive, Smooth 2.0pd 0.67b 1
A 22 1210233 (00000000- ) Sheave, Idler, 07grv 1.2pd 0.87b [P]] 1
A 23 1216289 (00000000- ) Spacer, Pulley, 2cyl, Pm [Vw] 1
A 24 1027651 (00000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 8mmb X 22mmd X 7mmw 2
A 25 1016399 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
A 26 9014166 (00000000- ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool - Not Shown) 1
27 1209594 (00000000- ) Cover, Belt 1
28 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 5
29 1215666 (00000000- ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
30 1216728 (00000000- ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Head 1
31 019680127 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

27



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

nt T300 (03-2015)

Tennal

28



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1212669 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
A 1059370 (00000000- )  Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 49548 (00000000- )  Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red 1
A 3 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
4 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
5 1209745 (00000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Head [50cm Orb] 1
6 1212543 (00000000- ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 10
7 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
8 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
9 1212527 (00000000- ) Deck WIdt, Scrbr [Volga Wet] 1
10 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
11 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
12 9014175 (00000000- ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] (See Breakdowns) 1
13 1014918 (00000000- ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
14 1210221 (00000000- ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
15 222505 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss 2
16 1212468 (00000000- )  Manifold, Distribution, Water, Orb [Vw] 1
17 1212807 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
18 607776 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
19 9014189 (00000000- ) Kit, Afmkt, Pad Driver [T300] 1
20 1218926 (00000000- )  Screw, Flt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 14, Ss 4
21 09739 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
22 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
23 140916 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
24 1074344 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

29



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

30



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014153 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, [Na] 1
1 9014155 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, [Jp] 1
2 1210472 (00000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 9
4 80491 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2] [430ss] 2
5 1210250 (00000000- ) Plate, Slide, Hinge 2
6 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 2
7 140003 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.00d .06, Ss, Fendr 4
8 140154 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3I, PI 2
9 1210471 (00000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Hinge, Fixed 2
10 1210469 (00000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Hinge 2
11 1018155 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
12 9014150 (00000000- ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300] 1
v 13 1202880 (00000000- ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (00000000- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
14 100038 (00000000- ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
15 1062016 (00000000- ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
16 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
17 1207368 (00000000- ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
18 1209342 (00000000- ) Cover, Inlet, Vac, Vented (Sound Kit Option) 1
19 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
(Sound Kit Option)
20 1209466 (00000000- ) Hinge, 6mm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
21 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
22 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
23 1068577 (00000000- ) Muffler, Exhaust, Vacfan, 150mml [T2/T3] 1
24 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
25 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 31



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

355303

5

14

32 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (00000000- ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (00000000- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (00000000- ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
5 1210214 (00000000- )  Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
6 1018155 (00000000- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
7 1207357 (00000000- )  Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
v 8 1213008 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025] 1.5/Cap [Pu] 1
A 9 1219134 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 8 1213010 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap[Pvc] 1
A 9 1218955 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
10 11531 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
11 1037106 (00000000- ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
12 1207196 (00000000- ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
13 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
14 1204663 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
14 1211220 (00000000- ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 022 1.5/1.5[Pvc] 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

33



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

355341

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

34



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (00000000- ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (00000000- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (00000000- ) Gasket, Mig, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
5 1210214 (00000000- )  Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
6 1018155 (00000000- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
7 1207357 (00000000- )  Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
v 8 9014171 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 9 1051986 (00000000- ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 10 11531 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1
A 11 1204663 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
12 1037106 (00000000- ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
13 1207196 (00000000- ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
14 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
15 1204663 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
16 11531 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

35



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

355304

13

14

15

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

36



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014156 (00000000- ) Kit, Tank, Soltn, [T300/T300¢] 1
2 391368 (00000000- ) Cable, Glv .09d 016.5] .38eye /.38eye 1
3 140154 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
4 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
5 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
6 1214264 (00000000- ) Tray, Accssry, Lh, 16mm Screw 1
7 140053 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
8 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
9 20778 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.50id 0.690d 030.0I 1
10 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
11 9014158 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Fill, Front, W/ Ech20 [Na/Ce 1
12 1046428 (00000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft 1
13 1018155 (00000000- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
14 07514 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
15 621443 (00000000- ) Chain, Ball, 10, 0157mml, Ss 1
16 1214249 (00000000- )  Tray, Accssry, Rh, 16mm Screw 1
17 1018155 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
18 9013845 (00000000- ) Clip Kit, Rail, [T300/T300e/Ss300] (Accessory Option) 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

37



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

355318

38

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (00000000- ) Frame WIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1211230 (00000000- ) Plate WIdt, Brake 1
5 1209983 (00000000- ) Clamp, Brake, Parking 1
6 12323 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss 3
7 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
8 1017416 (00000000- )  Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1
9 1215093 (00000000- )  Spacer, Caster 1
10 1212422 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
11 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
12 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
13 71579 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 1013705 (00000000- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 33933 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
17 09011 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
18 1211968 (00000000- ) Frame WiIdt, Front 1
19 09741 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
20 140058 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
21 1214595 (00000000- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper [Hi Trac] 2
v 22 1209779 (00000000- ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Asi] 1
A 1017782 (00000000- ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Replmt [11057] 1
AV 23 1216386 (00000000- ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [UI, Ce] 1
AA 24 1212351 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
A 25 1021167 (00000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 26 612880 (00000000- ) Joint, Transaxle, Repimt 2
27 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
28 1028292 (00000000- ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Aim [T3] 2
29 1013946 (00000000- ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot 1
30 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
31 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
N/S 1073678 (00000000- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
N/S 1073592 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

39



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

355319

e 1 9
24 /

40 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (00000000- ) Frame WIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1211230 (00000000- ) Plate WIdt, Brake (Brake Option) 1
5 1209983 (00000000- )  Clamp, Brake, Parking (Brake Option) 1
6 12323 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss (Brake Option) 3
7 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss (Brake Option) 1
8 1017416 (00000000- )  Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss (Brake Option) 1
9 1215093 (00000000- )  Spacer, Caster 1
10 1212422 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
11 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
12 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
13 71579 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 1013705 (00000000- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 33933 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
17 09011 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
18 1211968 (00000000- ) Frame WiIdt, Front 1
19 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
20 1016331 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
21 1214586 (00000000- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg [Hi Trac] 2
22 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
23 1028292 (00000000- ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Aim [T3] 2
24 1028381 (00000000- ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
25 1028382 (00000000- ) Axle, Wheel, Hex, ClIr Zn [T3 Push] 1
26 1013946 (00000000- ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot 1
27 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
28 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2

N/S 1073677 (00000000- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] 1

N/S 1073593 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push] 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

41



STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355282

<,

9

10

(i

YRR
R

(R

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

42



STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214283 (00000000- ) Guide, Cable 1
2 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 1
3 1213998 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
4 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
6 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
7 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
8 1205799 (00000000- )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
10 1212336 (00000000- )  Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
11 369781 (00000000- ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d Nyl 2
12 1216611 (00000000- ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5] (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
12 1216677 (00000000- ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
13 1218891 (00000000- )  Retainer, Strip, Rubber 1
14 1214005 (00000000- ) Cable, Down Press 1
15 1213986 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
16 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
17 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
18 1213982 (00000000- ) Actuator, 24vdc, 76.2 Strk, 500n 1
19 44906 (00000000- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 2
20 397249 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.62I 2
21 1214971 (00000000- ) Actuator Widt, Mtg 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

43



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

FROM SOL
TO SCRUB 7 TANK
HEAD

355308

44

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1211424 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
2 1205799 (00000000- )  Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
3 1212807 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
4 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
5 1212806 (00000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
6 1212987 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
7 1212859 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
8 9014145 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
9 1212813 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 1
v 10 1211537 (00000000- ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00000000- ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00000000- ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 1211537 (00000000- )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
11 1212810 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

45



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20

355310

TANK

35

36
41

46 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9011810 (00000000- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
2 9014146 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
3 1215186 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO06 1
4 9013646 (00000000- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
5 1214339 (00000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (00000000- ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (00000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (00000000- )  Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm01 1
12 1212573 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .125id .250d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (00000000- ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (00000000- ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212987 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
35 1212987 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1212809 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qm08 1
38 1212875 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (00000000- ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00000000- ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00000000- )  Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 1211537 (00000000- )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
41 1212810 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1074344 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
43 41140 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

47



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

355311

FROM SOL TANK

48 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9011810 (00000000- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
2 9014146 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
3 1215186 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO06 1
4 9013646 (00000000- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
5 1214339 (00000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (00000000- ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (00000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 3
10 1006415 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (00000000- )  Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm01 1
12 1212573 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .125id .250d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
20 140154 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (00000000- ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (00000000- ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212987 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm08 1
35 1212987 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1212809 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qm08 1
38 1212875 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (00000000- ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (00000000- ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (00000000- )  Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 1211537 (00000000- )  Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

49



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

355311

TO SCRUB

36
SITE
38 TUBE

FROM SOL TANK 34

50 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 1212810 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, QmO08/Qf08/Qf08 1
v 42 1215698 (00000000- ) Pump Assy, Detgt, 24 Vdc [T300] 1
A 1208721 (00000000- ) Pump, Detgt, 24vdc, 120rpm 1
A 1219077 (00000000- ) Hose Kit, Detgt [0.5cc] 1
A 43 1211775 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [5k, W/Leads And Conn.] 1
44 1212430 (00000000- ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 30watt, Spst 1
45 1208289 (00000000- ) Tank [1.5 Liter] 1
46 1210442 (00000000- ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [Vented] 1
47 1210437 (00000000- ) Cap, Plstc, 38mm, Elbow Ftg 1
48 1209151 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Detgt 1
49 609980 (00000000- )  Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems 4
50 17185 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 40, Ss 2
51 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
52 613465 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, CIr, 0.12id 0.250d 026.0I 1
53 630265 (00000000- ) Knob, Rnd, 0.75d 0.50I 0.25b, Plstc 1
54 222607 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Thin, .38- 32 1
55 43953 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, Ss 1
56 1074344 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
57 41140 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

51



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

355321

52

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (00000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (00000000- ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
4 1064191 (00000000- ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 2
5 1208816 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 09739 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
7 01683 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
8 1012216 (00000000- ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
10 383725 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
11 41140 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
12 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
13 33931 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
14 315724 (00000000- ) Cs, Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] (Iris Option) 1

768531 (00000000- ) Sleeve, Heatshrink, 0.38id, 06.0I (Iris Option) 1
15 140916 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat (Iris Option) 2
16 1018155 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss (Iris Option) 2
17 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 8
18 1210381 (00000000- )  Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1
19 1210736 (00000000- )  Circuitboard, Assy [Vw, Controller] 1
19 1215340 (00000000- ) Circuitboard, Assy [Vw, Cntrl, Telem] (Iris Option) 1
20 1209448 (00000000- )  Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5
21 41361 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 3
22 1209373 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 5
23 43952 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 3
24 607461 (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
25 1205345 (00000000- )  Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
26 1208628 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
27 1210631 (00000000- ) Heatsink, Mtg, Circuitboard, 12.1 X 08.6 1
28 1020174 (00000000- ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
29 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
30 32984 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
31 386868 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
32 1210078 (00000000- )  Bracket WIdt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
33 1210795 (00000000- ) Controller, Propel, 24vdc [I- Drive] (Propel Model) 1
34 04403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
35 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
36 41140 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
37 1212780 (00000000- ) Busbar, 125a 0.188 0.750w 2.638I 1
38 1061910 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
39 1061918 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
40 07515 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

53



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355328

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

54



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1203802 (00000000- ) Cover, Column, Cntrl 1
2 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
3 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (00000000- )  Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (00000000- ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 611311 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5l, PI,Mw 2
10 1024965 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
11 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 3
12 1211582 (00000000- ) Cover, Chrgr [Small Spe] 1
13 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 4
14 1202261 (00000000- ) Charger, 24vdc 13a 85- 265vac [On- Board)] 1
15 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
16 1025642 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
16 1026330 (00000000- )  Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
16 1026325 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 BIk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
16 1048304 (00000000- )  Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
17 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
18 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
19 26395-2 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
20 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130161 (00000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (00000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1

V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

55



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355329

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

56



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1203802 (00000000- ) Cover, Column, Cntrl 1
v 2 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (00000000- )  Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
8 1208599 (00000000- )  Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
9 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
10 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
11 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
12 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
13 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
14 1013705 (00000000- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
16 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
17 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 18 1212837 (00000000- )  Charger, 24vdc, 13a 85- 265vac [Offboard] 1
A 19 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
20 1025642 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
20 1026330 (00000000- )  Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
20 1026325 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 BIk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
20 1048304 (00000000- )  Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
21 130161 (00000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (00000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

57



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PROPEL MODEL

355324

58

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PROPEL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014133 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
AV 2 9014139 (00000000- ) Screen Kit, Propel, Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
4 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
5 1206586 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (00000000- )  Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (00000000- )  Spring, Return, Balil 1
11 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1203795 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom 1
14 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
N/S 1072524 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (03-2015) 59



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PUSH MODEL

355325

60

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014132 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
AV 2 9014138 (00000000- ) Screen Kit, Push, Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
4 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
5 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
6 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
7 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
8 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
9 1203795 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom 1
10 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
11 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
N/S 1072524 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 61



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD) PROPEL MODEL

355322

62

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD) PROPEL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014135 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Lcd, Ci [T300] 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
3 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
4 1206586 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
5 1204930 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
6 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
7 1209673 (00000000- ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
10 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
11 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
12 1203795 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom 1
13 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
14 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
15 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
N/S 1072524 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (03-2015) 63



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD) PUSH MODEL

355323

64

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD) PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014134 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Push, Lcd, Ci [T300] 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
3 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
4 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
5 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
6 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
7 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
8 1203795 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom 1
9 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
10 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
11 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
N/S 1072524 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 65



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

T300 (03-2015)

Tennant

66



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1210029 (00000000- ) Cover, Head, Disk, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 3

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 67



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

T300 (03-2015)

Tennant

68



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1213570 (00000000- ) Cover, Head, Cylrcl, Im-Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 69



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

70



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 49694 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1214039 (00000000- ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
4 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1031776 (00000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.750d 0.09wir 03.2 1
7 9014170 (00000000- ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
8 630188 (00000000- ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1209093 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
10 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 7
14 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 69915 (00000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
16 200101017 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 9
19 1014163 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, Fl, Ss 1
20 140430 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (00000000- )  Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1032791 (00000000- ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
25 1210256 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

71



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

72



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 49694 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1214039 (00000000- ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
4 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1031776 (00000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.750d 0.09wir 03.2 1
7 9014170 (00000000- ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
8 630188 (00000000- ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1209093 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
10 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 7
14 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 69915 (00000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
16 200101017 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 9
19 1014163 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, Fl, Ss 1
20 140430 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (00000000- )  Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1032791 (00000000- ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
25 1210256 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

73



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

355287

74

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 49694 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1214039 (00000000- ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
4 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1213220 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Tall [Vw] 1
7 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 3
8 9014170 (00000000- ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
9 630188 (00000000- ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 8
10 1209093 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
11 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
15 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (00000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213224 (00000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Short[Vw] 1
21 1074344 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1

V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

75



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

355288

76

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 49694 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
2 379829 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI 1
3 1210103 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.230d 0.085wir 0.88I 2
4 1214039 (00000000- ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
5 20955 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .04, Stl, PI 2
6 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
7 1213063 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
8 9014170 (00000000- ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
9 630188 (00000000- ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 8
10 1209093 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
11 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
15 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (00000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213226 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50cyl [Short] 1
21 1074344 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
23 1208531 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 1
24 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
25 1216222 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head 1
26 1210112 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .03, Nylon 2

V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

77



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

355289

78

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 49694 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1214039 (00000000- ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
4 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1031776 (00000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.750d 0.09wir 03.2 1
7 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
8 9014170 (00000000- ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
9 630188 (00000000- ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 8
10 1209093 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
11 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 4
15 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (00000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1212572 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Short [Vw] 1
21 1213223 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Tall [Vw] 1

V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

79



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP

355305

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

80



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014172 (00000000- ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1 1215681 (00000000- ) Frame, Sqge, 50cm, Mach [T300] 1
A 2 1203638 (00000000- ) Retainer, Sqge [T300] 1
A 3 1203954 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788, Linatex[500mm] 1
A 4 1203953 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] 1
A 5 22290 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3| 2
A 6 09023 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, FI, Ss 2
A 7 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 8 1213677 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.000d 4ear M8x1.25 [Yel] 4
A 9 1212755 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Soc, M8x1.25x80, Ss 2
AV 10 1209631 (00000000- )  Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AA 11 1212683 (00000000- ) Screw, Captive, M5, Knurled [Snap In] 1
A 12 1210756 (00000000- ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 13 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
A 14 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 2
A 15 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 16 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
A 17 17461 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 2
A 18 1216647 (00000000- )  Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
A 19 1016399 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
20 1212533 (00000000- )  Cover, Pedal, Lift 1
21 1209112 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Sqge [T300] 1
22 1216647 (00000000- )  Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
23 391179 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I 2
24 1214466 (00000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 0.75b 1.00d 1.25I, Bnz 1
25 1214467 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.41b 0.75d 1.3I [430ss] 1
26 33933 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 1
27 1210254 (00000000- )  Bracket, Lift, Sqge, Alm, Mach [T300] 1
28 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
29 1013705 (00000000- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
30 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
31 33951 (00000000- ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 12.9 1
32 51813 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.12] 1
33 01686 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss 1
34 08714 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss 1
35 69954 (00000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.63b 1.25d 0.13w 1
36 1215756 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.980d .146wir 02.5I 1
37 1209782 (00000000- )  Pin, Guide, Spring 1
38 80491 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2] [430ss] 1
39 08182 (00000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

81



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET

82



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 578426 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0105ah [S8, 27tmx] 2
2 1073680 (00000000- ) Cable, 04ga 15.0I Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
3 45962 (00000000- ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4
4 611221 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
5 1073628 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
6 1073996 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, Fuse [Sb120, 70a] 1
7 87435 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 83



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET




STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 130869 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0130ah [30xhs- Wnt] 2
2 1073680 (00000000- ) Cable, 04ga 15.0I Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
3 45962 (00000000- ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4
4 611221 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
5 1073628 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
6 1073996 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, Fuse [Sb120, 70a] 1
7 87435 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 85



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 155AH C20 WET

355314

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

86



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 155AH C20 WET

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1015046 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0155ah 2
2 1073680 (00000000- ) Cable, 04ga 15.0I Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
3 1041030 (00000000- ) Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah] 4
4 611221 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
5 1073628 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
6 1073996 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, Fuse [Sb120, 70a] 1
7 87435 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 87



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM

355315

88

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1053408 (00000000- ) Battery, 12vdc 0140ah [Agm] 2
A 2 45962 (00000000- ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4
3 1073680 (00000000- ) Cable, 04ga 15.0I Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
4 611221 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
5 1073628 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
6 1073996 (00000000- ) Cable, Battery, Fuse [Sb120, 70a] 1
7 87435 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (03-2015) 89



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

333333

=@ *@®

O ©® T

P/N: 1210440 REV:B

|

1500 x 355 mm / 20 x 14 in

B0~

-

He=sO

NanoClean

90

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1215777 (00000000- ) Label Sheet, Operational 1
2 1210440 (00000000- ) Label, Opertnl, Detergent Metering (Severe Environment) 1
3 1214279 (00000000- ) Label, Orbital, Size, 50cm (Orbital Head) 1
4 1205477 (00000000- )  Nameplate, Tennant, Dome, 5.5in 1
5 1215262 (00000000- ) Label, T300 2
6 1216520 (00000000- ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] (ec- H20 Model) 2

Tennant T300 (03-2015) o1



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

355364

—|_AWARNING _ AAVERTISSEMENT _AADVERTENGIA
o\ B T e o
e
A e e RN
| SRS Sy, | SEIERAIE
l".@ - Do notse ackdocrs. Storandosre. :;ammm‘ -_*muunt

AD®)

P/N: 1215631 REV:A

PIN: 1208011 REV: 00

48

ie]:d 2

= (Ag)208|

P/N: 1208911 REV: 00

2
;"
SN

(3 12v

P/N: 1218272 REV:A

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1218392 (00000000- ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med (Magnetic Heads) 1
2 1215774 (00000000- ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [Na] 1
3 1215775 (00000000- ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [Jp] 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 93



1074705_00

USER [NTERFACE

MODULE

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 1 OF 4)

STANDARD PARTS

N ™ <
THOLIMS A3Y
(SS3INEVH NOILVIS <0 E{I.AA é
SS3NUVH NIVA J0 1dvd)
ONIONNCYO JILVIS
QvaH ES L ® Hn.“;
aNNOYS D1.V1S TNV OVA m il s
€01 —me7sor O a s
Fve Bl e e,
gz
=]
g &3
[l
2h
ozH-03 il o R Tra) @I doN R
T NVL/0Z P > a3sn LoN
. ¢Esn LON .
435v8 NoLLviS do A% 2r o S
1SN LON AW W n1e/0
ENCEREEY -zr s-zr ol
—me7ser 1O rep— T m
a3sn LoN Am.lu_., XHO/6E [ i £ 4
£z 8 m
= H H3OHVHO *37avo
azsn Lo XE- e prunan m o . T —
X=o/8T  ow g s ¥
Y hed =
[} +
20 m ’ & B o |—
amsn 1on R ggre——r e ME 2 m w
440/NO 0zH-03 2 m g m
S31090L *HOLIAS “NON .y S X zH N
HOLINS 0zH-03 i NHO/ -NVD
PSrazET TAS Nga/z Nozr Nwarz  ea| ™
% EA7 +NVD m
e < m._lw_,| STE/ET = - AR/ MT8/ETT
3INAON 30V443INIT
ATBW3SSY 8od - | H w
god 4 o ¢ 8§ 4 ¢ 5
CITT ) A
== zs
£Z
- Y39HVHO *378v0 &
Y1a/€ET Y1a/ET < N 5 m 2
S =
|t
) z
a & w w
g NN m 8 m
- B ] %]
3 s § & HIE K] 2
3 T
o w
]
gh g g
o -
g
ASSY 378Y0 HISUVHO Quv08 440
SR/ET =
P
oaA 21 S314Y311vE OaAZT (2) A 21 m m
N N
ASSV I18vO ANO‘3ISN4/M +G :37Gv0 I78vo =1 _ _ _ _ I 37avo n_nA_ _ _ I Favo ) ASSY 31@v0 ON9°3SNi/M +@ = 31av0

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

POWER ON/OFF
CIRCUITRY

94



1074705_00

STANDARD PARTS

PROPEL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 2 OF 4)

.
g 3A1¥a- 1
ﬁm
s o
1-qir
LINIT 03345 T30S %001 g5 —VEO/EE o VT =
\ ER
Ve NG5 TEKAE O e =
1-*10d
< £-qQir
7 7= v iin
(*AZM = “GN9)
HOL1NS 3SHIATY rue
> )y e s [ 619 NOILO3S 335
th-MS e kil N/ TY a7 < v
) TTE 24 Wd/TE EET)
Lo Zxaw 610 NOIL03S 335
oo NVI/OF NVI/oy ~— 0%
P 610 NO1103S 335
T J— 103130 30VITIOA AlddnS 3AINA-T "
e 610 NOILO3S 335

813 NOILJ3S 33s 82>

61V NOILO3S 335 91— e

(Q33dS 8NHJS = *AaN9)

A"9/82

(13d0odd 440 NYNL = “ON9)

316YN3 13d0Hd

BTTR/ET

P p— 3
EIE
g 8
j 8
g A N
35 3
Kk
O
8y g
] m
H
EO&@<._._J.AA.| =i

SNLVLS 3AING-I
NGa/Zy zv

NvVL/0T NVL/0T
HOLON 13d0Hd A I V1
P 1HW/6 z

A

*NO HLA HSINHNG / 713d0dd *XVN = AS
.LkOK...}EM\JSu.Swzn>O_.
AS H0 AO :¥-4 @ LINdNI HOLIMS T1ve

NOILO3NNOD ON

ez

NVL/0E
*N)  HOLIMS T1ve

D1
>t

— AN/ T1E
b-MS
NOILO3NNOO ON

Kaaa

AH9/8 Ad9/8

Jo: 20 PINS
JB: 15 PINS

SWITCH/LED
TOUCHPANEL

OPERATOR'S

95

BATTERY+
SEE SECTION AlS

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074705_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

*10d ONI¥ALIN Gn_\cn\ T z
L

(IVILYVd) ATBN3ssY
ONIY3LIN 130 " 1do

[qV}
g3asn LN P,
}n CER € SNd/1E EEC0 i
NVL/GE T
T T 1AM/ 62 Sr-er 1O T 404

2-10d R

€19 NOI103s F3s!

SNLYLISTIAIHA-1

218 NOI103s 335 S >— Nga/2h S-or
NI~EXNV

E1g NOILO3S 335 > SNI/TH vor
NI~2X0¥

£19 NOILJ3s 335 O (420 BHVIE = N3d0 = G3H “NS)  NVL/ OV eor [

(NO 3xvye @3S0V = J3SVII3H “MS)
("O"H"O"N) NS 3INVHE MdVd SE— NP
PSra/et B NEO/S2 o
INOILISOd dN TINd = N340 = OT3H “MS)
(NMOO = 03SO0 = Q3SVII3Y *NS)
L"O*H*"O"N) NOILISOd 33033N0S
PSAE/ET s o 1a/o2 20 e
N (NOILISOd dN TN = N3dO = O13H “MS)
(NMOO QV3H = O3S0 = Q3Sv3I3d “MS)
1°0°H'D" -
Pra/e ons ot
214 NOILO3s 335 o
v-80 ‘dANd OHO3 V¥
€2V NOI1L03s 335 os>——SMLWLS NVL/05 200 e
SNLVLS £-80 *IINGON OHO3 Vi
12V NOI103s 335 S >— A8/o% = el
TIVIIEva)
(03N1V.1E0 T3A37 40 = 03S0T0)
T N=o/ST o el
T3A3T MNVL “13
SFa/ET 3 DA T NEa/ZE [ el
= S-MS
Tﬁm\m~ £X wilela
xasel =i Wiieta
TVAl_m\m~ e NO—IVLIE I
W| aNo
nasel ATBW3SSY 37@v0 NI g3aNTONI “«
“ 1, =
« 1-er
0 = S
= £ > Zer
L z 33
()
13 ﬁ - - WM a8 e ety
: z 3
o o

™ <|
b
x-j T
§ =v|
'gﬂ ﬂvl
fae*
a0, 5
(13d0Y¥d 440 N&NL = *ON9) 204 NOLLOSS 356
1BVN3 T3<0Nd
bl a/91 ia/er <— of
(WI18vd) ATBN3SSY
ONIM3LIN 130 *ldO
dnnd *130
e Ngg/22 5 T D<K ¥S"0
£-WIN
e RELYZ2
m / WV Lm.o
I g
S a/9 mae P
(WILavd)
N NVL/0Z v Mg .
VS-€ <
*10V QvaH snuds 3
S TAR/BT g < a3y éT m :
S-gIN N S
085
g X787 Us
- NV OVA @ Vel 24
i VHO/E2 T >
*l
g Nga/21 P
M Nga/21
V.LE
1-HOLON
LIV i RETVZIA P mbnpmlAﬁ T
2
M TEAAZ m
voL =
+8
" B ATEN3sSv 31av0 NI 3aNToNI _n.rmm_._ . a3/T w

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

96



1074705_00

STANDARD PARTS

ASSY 0OHO3
80d QHO3
“SHIENNN I1 N39

3ITINAOWN O02H-03
SSINYVH FINAON OZH-03 *LdO
IAR/VIs  zre]s e bl o VHO/8E ,_,
2.9 IARa/vaer e s TR VHO/VEE
*MS HSMN4 0ZH-23 m
11-MS -
P =
oi=zir o | a_\
R O EAVE
h.ﬂg
R N3d0

=i

AOOZ *4NTO°0 *HOLIOVAVO
-1-0 _+

Ny8/25 VI_ w NvVL1/0S

17nvd = [Sd2-/+ 1Sd9 @ SN3dO ‘ON SS3yd

EC-H20 MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 4 OF 4)

97

o1-ms dNNd LSV.4/0HO3 v
(8) \2) -
T g —marzs oK g v QP —vmo/Ev |
STE/ET = d\_ ol NVL/09 V1709 (2 M " N o% Nvls0s c-a VHOZEY
!A [
\—t Ma/e1 o-2Ir m
o A NOM_OHO &
reset rezet - NI i gnda/ze MAQ@W LB
£-Yli m z
il O 18/99 5
g4
sH
TIX/+NVI T M a/9% _, ¥
Vi
NEo/-NVD i R a/ev PR O VmorEr
z-@2
Z|
g & m
S
S M m o 5
o,
S 2
w 5 W W mmﬁ
: zz " 28 =y
S S & ﬂ w 8
i

b +
asEel Xe/etr = @ e - n1a/9

AVTI3d 02H-03

1/RED

80d AHL3IN3T3IL HLIM
80d QYVANVLS

TI041NOD INIHOVA

auasrion,
mne
o,
2wy

T-WH

7777

und/L1 e

EC-H20 RELAY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)




1074705_00

USER INTERFACE

MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 1 OF 4)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

STANDARD PARTS

N ™ <
ZHOLIMS A3
((SS3NUVH NOILV.IS*dO ONV IATH@
SSANYVH NIVA 40 LHvd)
ONIONNOY9 OILVIS
fena A

E

Qv3H BNEOS 3HL ©
aNNoY9 J1.VIS

Jrrworeor—

bt
3|

USB PORT
-
33
&

1
:

OB ¢

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A18

102H-23 Madad EA/PE Siz” 935N 1N
| cq—GvE o
10T, WIS oo > a3sn LoN
13sve Notuvis-ao 0 1N <& —
' N=5/5071 =6} 57
10N AW i na/s :
TINVHS yvaY h__w.‘ -zr aczr 5
Ng9/s01 H@ LNGNE ME0UVHO, b /T m
@3sn LoN Tuw T e e . . X
iy 5
m \ﬂ m. H H3ONVHO ‘ITavo
1-zr — =74
aasn 1on < X5o/81 3 m
' 1 = —
Sy :
= g g3 ]
azsn 1on <EEgrr i M N m
440/NO 02H-03 B E m
S37990L "HOLIMS ‘WO , S 2 24 N =
HOLINS 02H-03 - Ngo7 -NVD
PSE/ET  1e te-ns (v oz Ngasz | e
g TEX7 VD m
Sa/ET STa/ET =3 " LHAR/ETT »
3INAON 3OVAH3LNI
KTBn3ssy 80d o i 2 o
I I - I
2 &

RETURN
FeseRveD)
ReSERveD2
oanen
oA
oaN-
o

N.0.
N.

H39HYHO ‘318vV0

sense:
SW-!
CoM

OFF-BOARD CHARGER ONLY: SW.
OPEN = CHARGING

P21z
P25,

|
o
9
:
3
g
4/YEL o ;||
21
2
CHARGER INTERLOK SWITCH (N.C.)

4/YEL

CHARGER: ON BOARD
SPE CHARGER!
AC PLUG
e
21s)

ASSVY 31GVI H39HVHO Quvog 440

|a/eT
g%
S31y¥3Llva 20A2T (2) m m
oA 21 20A 2t 3 3
] _ __ ] _ __ 3
ASSY 318vV0 ON©'3Snd/m +8 §318v0 F1avo =1 I I18vo =1 I F1avo ASSY 31GvV0 ON©'3SN4/M +8 §318v0

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

POWER ON/OFF
CIRCUITRY

98



1074705_00

STANDARD PARTS

PROPEL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 2 OF 4)

o
omams 3A1HA- 1
=
oo
s 8
1-otr
w ILINIT 033dS 13d08d %00 g Vo /es i VIO EE T o4 m
o) \ z-0Ir N
Pl NG ) TIAE AT =12 e e
1-°10d
3 €-0Ir
NG5, NEo7eE WW..:, NeB/SE Lo et a2
(A = *ONO)
HOLIMS 3SHIAZY T-ur
\o.lt.sv%ﬁ:, ia/6E T LnoExav 619 NOILO3S 335
thohs . et NG/ T /T 1Y
AR Nd/ZE 741 HNd/LE Gl i
100 2xay 619 NOILO3S 335
o2 NVL/0% WI/oh ~— OF
619 NOILO3S 335
e N
0TS e, NG/ TT MND/TT n
a0 ol . 619 NOILO3S 33S
S NEa/Z% NEE/Zv 2
Q33dS 8ndoS = °
813 NOI193s 33s 8L > { = QN Xgo/62 T L
B NvL/0T NvL/0T
(T3d0dd 440 NENL = *ON9)
61V NOILO3S 335 w_TEEE{ b HOLOA 13dONd @—
=
M m voE
Bra/zer a/ET =" & = 3 & X99/8 wers O R mut
— »-80
I E
AN N N s
s| 5| 5| 5
W >
[=) O
i & 3
¥ = 5 M
2
H
1d0d ovir <&——
m i ]
o Rl
zZ
]
[I]
SSANHVH ‘AS Iva o
NOILOSNNOD ON )Dramerss S %
2 v T
NO HIN HSINHNG / T3dO¥d “XVN = AS hno ase M 25
. ANHOS / WHLMEN = NV1/0E Vo] - &
AS HO MO&-M....“J ® ._.Dl“_ HOLINS ::0“ fONIHOLIAS Tiva = w
o= SING/TE (- il m =
th-NS a
NOILOZNNOD ON [)Drmgrreen don (&)
—
— N ™

99

SEE SECTION AIS

BATTERY+

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074705_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

*10d ONI¥ALIN Gn_\cn\ T z
L

(IVILYVd) ATBN3ssY
ONIY3LIN 130 " 1do

[qV}
g3asn LN P,
}n CER € SNd/1E EEC0 i
NVL/GE T
T T 1AM/ 62 Sr-er 1O T 404

2-10d R

€19 NOI103s F3s!

SNLYLISTIAIHA-1

218 NOI103s 335 S >— Nga/2h S-or
NI~EXNV

E1g NOILO3S 335 > SNI/TH vor
NI~2X0¥

£19 NOILJ3s 335 O (420 BHVIE = N3d0 = G3H “NS)  NVL/ OV eor [

Pre et I NES/S2 0 e
INOILISOd dN TINd = N340 = OT3H “MS)
(NMOO = 03SO0 = Q3SVII3Y *NS)
L"O*H*"O"N) NOILISOd 33033N0S
PSAE/ET s o 1a/o2 20 e
N (NOILISOd dN TN = N3dO = O13H “MS)
(NMOO QV3H = O3S0 = Q3Sv3I3d “MS)
1°0°H'D" -
Pra/e ons ot
214 NOILO3s 335 PNy
v-80 ‘dANd OHO3 V¥
€2V NOI1L03s 335 os>——SMLWLS NVL/05 200 e
SNLVLS £-80 *IINGON OHO3 Vi
12V NOI103s 335 S >— A8/o% = el
TIVIIEva)
(03N1V.1E0 T3A37 40 = 03S0T0)
T N=o/ST o el
T3A3T MNVL “13
SFa/ET 3 DA T NEa/ZE [ el
= S-MS
Tﬁm\m~ £X wilela
xasel =i Wiieta
TVAl_m\m~ e NO—IVLIE I
T aNo
nasel ATEW3SSY 378v0 NI Q3aNTONI “«
“ 1, =
« 1-er
0 = S
= 3 > e
n o5 E 353
()
& E n - WM a8 e ety
: z 3
o o

™ <|
b
x—j T
s
'gﬂ ﬂvl
fae*
a0, 5
(13d0Y¥d 440 N&NL = *ON9) 204 NOLLOSS 356
F1BVN3 T3doNd
bl a/91 ia/er <— of
(WI1L8vd) ATGN3ssy
ONIM3LIN "130 °LdO
dnnd 130
e Ngg/22 5 T D<K ¥S"0
L-HIN
e RELYZ2
m / WV Lm.o
I g
S a/9 mae P
(WI1LHvd)
N NVL/0Z v Mg .
VS-€ <
P
S TAR/BT G w :
085
g X787 Us
NV OVA vel 4
i VH0/E2 T >
*l
g Nga/21 P
M Nga/21
V.LE
1-HOLON
LIV i RETVZIA P mbnpmlAﬁ T
z-
M REIVZ= m
voL =
+8
" B ATIGN3SSY 37av0 NI G3aNTONI _n.wm_ymw: . a3/T w

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

100



1074705_00

STANDARD PARTS

ASSY 0OHO3
80d QHO3
“SHIENNN I1 N39

3ITINAOWN O02H-03
SSINYVH FINAON OZH-03 *LdO
IAR/VIs  zre]s e bl o VHO/8E ,_,
2.9 IARa/vaer e s TR VHO/VEE
*MS HSMN4 0ZH-23 m
11-MS -
P =
oi=zir o | a_\
R O EAVE
h.ﬂg
R N3d0

=i

AOOZ *4NTO°0 *HOLIOVAVO
-1-0 _+

Ny8/25 VI_ w NvVL1/0S

17nvd = [Sd2-/+ 1Sd9 @ SN3dO ‘ON SS3yd

EC-H20 MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 4 OF 4)

101

o1-ms dANd LSV.4/0HO3 v
(8) \2) -
2 Y2 > W T7o e ? QO—vHo7ew |
STE/ET = d\_ ol NVL/09 V1709 (2 M " N o%u¢ Nvls0s c-a VHOZEY
!A [
\_t Ma/e1 o-2Ir m
o A NOM_OHO &
reset rezet - NI i gnda/ze MAQ@W LB
£-Yli m z
il O 18/99 5
g4
i
TIX/+NVI T M a/9% _, ¥
Vi
NEo/-NVD i R a/ev PR O VmorEr
z-@2
Z|
g & m
S
S M m o 5
o,
2 2
¥ Bz 2 2
£ %3 28 =3
o o © ﬂ u ﬂ L
<
<

b +
asEel Xe/etr = é e - n1a/9

AVTI3d 02H-03

1/RED

80d AHL3IN3T3IL HLIM
80d QYVANVLS

TI041NOD INIHOVA

auasrion,
mne
o,
2wy

T-WH

7777

und/L1 e

EC-H20 RELAY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)




1074706_00

USER [NTERFACE

MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 1 OF 4)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

STANDARD PARTS

(aV] ™ <
THOLIMS A3Y
(ssanuvH No1LLv1S @0 awv < é—————10)
SSINUVH NIVA 40 Luvd) LEOELOTS
ONIONNOYS J11VIS
qﬂ.‘l>
m =
QVEH @nos 3HL @ = .
Jllvis =1
o B| oo e .
<
48
Sl o b
g%
T REIVEES S22 TESn LoN Sy
e, WL7oZ oo > aasn LoN
fatinhad® o %)
3SvA NOILVLS'J0 -
T zmo|wﬂ|n©\
msn 1on <& i ma/s A
ElNEROE] NN MO0 7 TI7T X m
P R
2 2§ 5
g = H30HVHO ‘I1avo
o | — )
m g g
v W2 E =
o -
1-2r m wn 4 el
a3sn LoN e =y s I S 9§ g4
440/NO 02H-03 2| m m m m
S37990L "HOLIAS “WON o & N
HOLINS 0ZH-03 e c Ngo/ -NVD
nazer 1E-NS N2z Sozr NHa/z e |
" TIA7 INVD m
1-2C OO, m
e < SFa/ET o
37NAOAN 30V443LIN1]
AnEW3ssv 8od 403 4 4
8 8 g
R 4NN
HREE
= -
HIOHVHO *378vVD ]
HSrEzET SR mmm
y :
i =g
£ K 8 8 K m,_\ §2
- EE 2 o wm
" i 3 g
3 [
2
B g g
%n < <
I
© —
]
ASSV 318VO ¥3OUVHO OHVOS 440
S8/ET a3/
oy
8
oan 21 S314311va 2AAZT (2) 21 m m
| | | | !
ASSY 37@v0 ON9*3SN4/M +9 $37Gv0 F1avo -1 _ _ _ _ [* Favo xuj_ _ [ F1avo © ASSV 318v0 ON9‘3SN4/M +8 378V

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

POWER ON/OFF
CIRCUITRY

102



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_00

PROPEL SYSTEM

L3/BK 3

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION
6l5

SV = MAX. PROPEL / BURNISH MTR ON.
BAIL SW. HARNESS

BAIL SWITCH INPUT @ J4-4¢ OV OR 5V
)OV=I'EURAL/&RNIS'IMTRWF.

BAIL SWITCH (N.+.

31/PNK
30/TAN

or ueep 2L { NO CONNECTION

Pt
OCVM£<

m»ﬂ<é NO CONNECTION

Jo: 20 PINS
J8: 15 PINS

OPERATOR'S
SWITCH/LED
TOUCHPANEL

L/RED <1
BATTERY+

SEE SECTION AIS

N
1/RED

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 103



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074706_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

AN ™ <t n
glﬁﬂl—_-
(WILdvd)  ATGNESSY  gasn LoN . p— -
ONINILIN *130 °1dO e
}u CE G € NG/ TE e (oSt Tiod 40Xy i
"i0d oNIHIIN 1302 BT=T z NVL/0E i
SLL11ZT# om ou NBOy fg—
£-10d R T IFAR/62 o
ug.ﬂnl
ngg_ —E‘ﬂll
% "d01S-3
K@/T
= buvis E-EA_— o
(W ILavd) ISCIEESY
= ONIMILIN *130 *LdO
o dhnd *139 S lzLeozis 50
(440 3YVHE = N3JO = GTH AS) e i i Neg/zz B ! °
(NO 3)vHE = 03S0T0 = 03SVII3 “MS) L-Y1N
o ["0°H"O'N) ‘MS 3)VHE Mdvd N o
[ azer £8-MS (NOILISOd dn N4 = N30 = OUaH s) o/ 58 e i
(NMOQ = O3S0 = QISVIIIY “MS) 1-AS_*3ATIVA NOI1NTIO! .
(*0°H*0°N) NOIL11SOd 33933N0S T INd/ 12 M% S0
= "INGNT
neset TL-MS ~ (NoiLisod dn 14 = Nado = aua w92 o
INMOQ QV3H = 03S0T0 = O3SVIT3Y °MS) Y -
(*O'H"OQ°N) NOILISOd Qv3H 8nYJS nent
STa/eT o RHo/62 o o
19 1a/8 71a/5 ¢ g
an ¢
22v NO1L0SS 335 OG> SNLVIS ¥-80 ‘dANd OHO3 V¢ — B Vilava)
, et NVL/02 v ] oe é
SNLVIS €-@0 ‘IINGOW OHO3 V4 -
o> AN S
12v NO1103S 33§ Ao e - - Lov OvaH Gnuos 5
N TIEVE) e IFAR/6T 3 CNeEN] o> z
(03N1V1E0 713AF7 < = 03S079) S= Dm [
+82" 2
vt — g XH6/8T -ea
=
= NVd VA @ vel 54
4/0| Vg Va0/E2 T V z
J3AT1 NV tu3d valn
PSra/eT 5 ~ T NHa/2E i
= S-MS ST Nga/21
Xg/er ~ —wilela
YTa/ET o i VML 2 rzal
ST A~ iaNeTIVLIOIO
orer o HOLON 8nHoS VLE
B i REYGE M8 >
Aaser ATEGN3SSY TGO NI G3aNTONI - 2-
. g% - g REINZZ
D s ISR e voL .
z Z| Z 5 8
2 2 3 s 8 3 — s " vdoze ATGN3SSY 37gv0 NI @30NTONI pM: ¥ a3a/1 m
o9 E & 1-3 £
EH ¢ z°
g % 24 C

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

104



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1074706_00

EC-H20 MODULE

ASSY 0OHO3
83d OHO3

"SH3EANN 11 N39

F7NdOA O2H-03 SSINMVH 3INAON 0ZH-03 *L1d0
e TR VHO/93€ _,
e TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSNTd O2H-03 8
11-Ms |
OT#YIE
VTR RELV/E2 ﬁe
VTR REIVAZ 2
b.ﬂnlvg
Q.ﬂﬂnvg
A00Z “3N10°0 ‘HOLIOVAVO
RIS
TSI TNado
17NV4 = ISd2-/+ 1Sd9 © SN3JO ‘ON SSIud e Nug/2s > P> —wros
o1-Ms NG LSV.4/0HO3 v
( (V) -
: e @t ¥
a/ET  mWNT s NV1/08 VL1709 s | Neases Nvi70s c-m vHozey
&= 9-HLA
oN
._r 0 i M
w
Pra © o oHnd WOM 02H-T,
Sa/ET Sa/ET ANUNTINYR. S Und/L9 m mw
E-HIN m F4
AN A 1a/99 2 5
R
= = s 8
TEA/INVD TET i Aa/9% _., <
Vi
NEo/-NVD &2 RME T a/ey ; RO—vmorer P
2-80
q ¢ ;
4
g 8 B ™
g s 5
i B s T
=
O B
:o:zy g
aj c © w
s
D ]
-a
¥1a/eT STa/ET E] % 1879

Xasel

T-NH
H3L3IN HNOH @

&/

dnd/Lt a-er

TIOYLNOO 3NIHOVA

2T LN,

23,
240,

11717

AVT3d 02H-03

L/RED

EC-H20 RELAY

105

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



1074706_00

USER [NTERFACE

MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 1 OF 4)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

POWER ON/OFF
CIRCUITRY

(aV] ™ <
ZHOLIMS >mm
(SS3INEVH NOI.LVIS*dO ONV |A
SS3NYYH NIVA 40 1dvd)
ONIONNOYS JILVis
i
E| &we
QVEH Enos 3HL © g| el ©
ONNOYO O1LVIS 2ZNV4 JVA @ e @ G +
§||@§0\8~ SR a
<
45 e
TIIXVSNYHL 3 w
& =
T TEA/PS era) 03N Lo 4
v, WIoz S @0 LN
oo, b s
s-zr
1 %]
=1
T3NVES ¥vaY AN MY 7 ST - m
——mrsor 1O 8
s qg
a3sn LoN MM.N., /e : oz 2
By 5
m g w HI0HVHO ‘3TavV0
- w —————4
azsn 1N < mmr—— = ] g = q=/T
x
v ' n -
o —_
M #
1-2r L Mm E ozw 5O
azsn 1o <EEgrgm—— srpan am fer— J § 5H#
440/NO 0zH-03 £ m g m
S37090L *HOLINS ‘WON ., °l NEE
HOLINS OZH-03 i NEo7-RvI
STE/ET  1s 1E-AS Nga/2 ez~ Mm@z e ™
o TIK7 VD ¥
Bl
>srarer <& ok TR B
3INAON 30V4H3LINI
ATGN3SSV 8od - o
iodf a8 8 & o B
m m m M T AN 5
HEEE
2 .
=
i S— M3OUVHO ‘37avD ]
STE/ET STa/ET T 5 m o
ol 1B
V| = |mm
=) 8 "
g | 1 ¢ 4 g BT mmm
S - E I ®
2 s 11 1371 {7 5
g
o w
o
w
gs S g
u
© —
]
ASSV 38V ¥3OHVHO QMVOE 440
I87ET .
w ¥
A 21 S31Y311vg JaA2T (2) A 21 m m
nnne Jh Tk
ASSY 31avO ONO‘3SN4/M +8 :31avo Tavo n_nA_ _ _ [* 37avo n_nA_ _ _ [* Favo © ASSY 378Y0 ON9‘3snd/m +€ :31avo

106



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_00
1 PROPEL SYSTEM
13/BLK <13
BATTERY+
& Z SEE SECTION 615
g
> E
S
jeg
3 > W
° E -
E E
ZN g H
éé ]
£8% 3
30
e
z
g
At
8 5 g
= 2 5
599 3 A
s W 8 2
3 3 RS232 DEBUG
2 2 L]
A2
2 % i %E | ] é é
5 g 3 ! § - CABLE/BLK. .u§>
B o : E E :EE .II'7>
e ﬁ_cmﬂw..$>
ML_&LE.DM>
3
CONNECTOR
l
OPERATOR'S
LCD TOUCHSCREEN
1/RED —
BATTERY+
SEE SECTION A1S
4

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 107



1074706_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 3 OF 4)

STANDARD PARTS

— N ™ < | w0
glﬁﬂl—_-
(WIlGvd)  A18AESSY g3sn lon , —p—, -
ONINILIN *130 °1dO e
}u CE G € NG/ TE e (oSt Tiod 40Xy i
"i0d oNIHIIN 1302 =TT z NVL/0E i
SLL11ZT# om ou NBOy fg—
£-10d R T IFAR/62 o
ug.ﬂnl
ngg_ —E‘ﬂll
% "d01S-3
K@/T
= buvis E-EA_— o
(W ILavd) ISCIEESY
= ONIMILIN *130 *LdO
dANd *13g
arerwn, i, . 12180214 50
(440 3)vHE = N3dO = OTI3H *MS) =ikl e N"8/22 5 e
(NO 3)vHE = 03S0T0 = 03SVII3 “MS) L-Y1N
L*0"H*O'N) *MS 3XvHE Mdvd NS, [ REIVZal
[ azer £8-MS (NOILISOd dn T4 = N3O = OTH “as) /92 S
(NMOQ = O3S0 = QISVIIIY “MS) 1-AS_*3ATIVA NOI1NTIO! .
..o.x.on.z. NOIL1SOd 33933n0S T INd/ 12 M% S0
= "INGNT
neset TL-MS ~ (NoiLisod dn 14 = Nado = aua w92 o
INMOQ QV3H = 03S0T0 = O3SVIT3Y °MS) Y -
(*O'H"OQ°N) NOILISOd Qv3H 8nYJS nent
STa/eT o RHo/62 o
19 1a/8 71a/5 ¢
an ¢
22y NOILO3S T35 OG> SNLYLS +-83 ‘dhnd OHO3 Vi S B VIl
, et NVL/02 v ] oe é
-@0 ‘IINGOA OHO3 V -
12v Nol103s 335 oW >—SOLYIS £-8 Ld oy S . S
- 1OV Qv3H En¥os S
N TIEVE) e IFAR/6T 3 CNeEN] >
(G3N1VL1E0 13A31 &4 = 03S079) S< Dm
NBTET e L Mg Ag5/8T1 ° m
: Vel &
- 20— (TP ’
4/0| Vg Va0/E2 T z
J3AT1 NV tu3d valn
PSra/ET = ~ T Ng8/2E o M
= S-MS ST Nga/21
Xg/er ~ —wilela
Y1a/ET o i VML 2 rzal
ST A~ iaNeTIVLIOIO
orer o HOLON 8nHoS VLE
B~ i REYGE M8 >
Aaser ATEGN3SSY TGO NI G3aNTONI - 2-
- g % S M o REIZSA
D 3 g R voL
) I3 E z z = e QS
=2 3 5 & 3 — s " vdoze AT@W3SSY 378v0 NI 30NTONI | 30 | a3a/1
o8 = e
34 z2 By o
EH ¢ z°
g & 2

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

1/RED

SEE SECTION A7

o
BATTERY+
SEE SECTION Al4

108



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1074706_00

EC-H20 MODULE

ASSY 0OHO3
83d OHO3
"SH3EANN 11 N39

F7NdOA O2H-03 SSINMVH 3INAON 0ZH-03 *L1d0
e TR VHO/93€ _,
e TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSNTd O2H-03 8
11-Ms |
OT#YIE
VTR RELV/E2 ﬁe
VTR REIVAZ 2
b.ﬂnlvg
Q.ﬂﬂnvg
A00Z “3N10°0 ‘HOLIOVAVO
RIS
TSI TNado
17NV4 = ISd2-/+ 1Sd9 © SN3JO ‘ON SSIud e Nug/2s > P> —wros
o1-Ms NG LSV.4/0HO3 v
( (V) -
: e @t ¥
a/ET  mWNT s NV1/08 VL1709 s | Neases Nvi70s c-m vHozey
&= 9-HLA
oN
._r 0 i M
w
Pra © o oHnd WOM 02H-T,
Sa/ET Sa/ET ANUNTINYR. S Und/L9 m mw
E-HIN m F4
AN A 1a/99 2 5
R
= = s 8
TEA/INVD TET i Aa/9% _., <
Vi
NEo/-NVD &2 RME T a/ey ; RO—vmorer P
2-80
q ¢ ;
4
g 8 B ™
g s 5
i B s T
=
O B
:o:zy g
aj c © w
s
D ]
-a
¥1a/eT STa/ET E] % 1879

Xasel

T-NH
H3L3IN HNOH @

TIOYLNOO 3NIHOVA

2T LN,

23,
240,

&/

dnd/Lt a-er

11717

AVT3d 02H-03

L/RED

EC-H20 RELAY

109

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073678

H3L3NHN0H
*(1)73av
H3L3NGNOH 0Ll

d01s-3
:(1)713av7]
HOLIMS dO.1S-3 :0L

ﬁ' S #71vi3a

16°91
3INI Y39HVHO f(1)73av S4!
O7TH3LNI H39HVHO 201

*MS 02H-33
2 (T1)73av7
HOLIMS 02H-23

0l

HOLIMSAIM
*(1)73av
HOLIMSASM :0L

i
T

621

ANNOHO “MS A3M
s (1) 3av
“aNO O11vis
MS A3M 0L

o/
6.1
00z
5] N30
bl N3dO
£l N3O
Z1[ re/vel @

T N3JO
0 N3dO

N30 A IEEECIEREES

N3O 8] _VaNLVN:318vo

7| N=o,/a501 7 039:319v0

5 NHE/Z 9 PRCEERCIA)

S| _ma/es S und/LE

b EA/0+NVD v N79/9€]|

NHO/0-NVO 3 N=O/SE

Z Ngo/es 2 T3A/VE

TEA/VE VHO/EE

"S0d| _"ON Zdim| S04 M)

T3av1 ON

“SSANYVH NOILVLS SHOLYH3dO 0L

13av1 ON
4400NVLS +8 0L

138v7 ON
4400NVLS °ON9

lﬁl.—.ﬁ— ‘11 :Ivi3a 1
N € NH6/S
O°N_z N30 ar
68 TA/ar ]
"50d| Nid| "ON 39 (Lg1) El
sty 2x 2x
(691 (8Ll
SLt 00z
l:l 2-501 ‘9 *IIvl3a
b€l ‘b ..:<Gn|V/ H
Vv iviad { 1
(8-21 /(\ HWBW_
SL
(621
SL
N
Z 0731HS .
37avo f11vi3a HWMW_
(6°S1
1 0T3IHS
os1
31€8vo 1vi3a (6°S1
xe | N ost
2X 2X ZX
. [8'L . .
(6°21
[ N30 A MING/T1 £ ooz YS! %!
€1 _ond/Le| 9 N30
Z ma/9e] 6| ___nia/sl
1] 6
YNd/ Tt v Auo/a82| rsol o 3 s
0 Ng8/zv|  E[  NVL/Ob
S3A/KE| 2| vdo/ee
VENIVN
8| nNwosse| 1 VN
"50d| _"ON TdiM] *50d| "ON 1M ﬁuug
q3@v1 ON 730V ON N utn
(OMINOO-1) Td fOL Lu0d -oodd £3av] [RE:Y
0.N0D- 1 /TN 0L +9 f0L
Tt
v SoviaiIiava A
€ GaurTiavo| A1H0-1 <0l W
N3d0
TN3350! 1 131HS
= N

0L

YHO/E<

1N
[N

A9/

orr
“NNOD

NYa/8;

NYg/Vv.

3A/8¥c

3A/VHE

“ON 3MI

N3dO

N3dO

Z|NH9/V-NVD

[[T13A/Y+NVO
°S0d| °"ON 3dIM

A1g/3e

n19/9

NY9/S¢
AHO/VEBC

NHG/2E
NHO/ST]|
N19/99%

NYL1/V0S

O [~|N[M|F|0|O [~ |0

"SOd["ON 3HIM

O1] >a/4ET
N30
N30

SING/aT T
N3dO

NHE/2Y

NG/ TH

NVL/0%

AHO/EE

n19/91]

*SOd[*ON_ 31|

~|wfo|~

21 AN/ TE
1 NV.L/OE
[] LHM/6¢
dnd/L

[N ™

(8°61

*NNOD

S19/9€
n19/v9
Ne8/ZZ

N3O
NVL/OZ]|
LHM/6T|
YN/ 12|
RETZal
*SOd[ON 351

N[M| |0~

S738v7_ON

H3TTI041INOD 3SvE :0L

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

110



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073678

3ATIVA O2H NIVAW
s (1)73av
3ATWVA O2H NIVAN 0L

1-80
:(1)73av
1-80 :0L

2-80
s (1)73av
2-90 :0L

€-90
£ (1)73av7
€-90 :0L

+-90
$(1173av
¥-80 0L

AVI3d O2H-03
s (1)73av
AVI3d 0O2H-03

L8| YHO/VEPREY
oe a3y/31
S8 M18/AET
98 n1g/39
“sod "ON _3HIM

T-H0LIJvVdYO :0L

orr
"O°'N[ €] N=o/sz
oO°N[ 2 N3dO 7138V ON &5
WOD M18/rEl 18°21 S1SOd *GN9 JILVIS :OL 802 M
“SOd| NId| "ON 39IM =72 *MS MOOTH3INI Y3IOWVHO :(1)7139
*MS HO0TTHILNI HIOHVHI 0L
*MS 3xvEd Muvd =T3av *ON9 J11VIS @ . e 3
‘NS 3yvEE Muvd 0L +3gv- - - teron 0N € NSO
16°51 *ON9 OILVIS :0L o mou 2 n_mmw
ost [ [6°E1
NV.4 OMD\<NMWMH 001 (8'%11 “SOd| NI1d[ °"ON 34
® o Z:
T3gv1 ON +
*AN9 JILV1S
INVH4 HV3Y (0L 2] xgo/Bl
*S39vd HLOD NO 16°61 1| vHo/EZ
NMOHS wOV. W3LI ost S04 0N T91R
E *v1 ‘25 171Vi30 82 *11v.3a
[oos"1] *1-g01 ‘08 :71VL3Q 16°L]
[ . 00z
I rree a.LNOD
alviIa A E { //|\+ t—-+ —f-—13 i//\T v V130
(6l 16°'s1 1821 - .
0ol os1 soe ~ oz
. X2 . 0
(671 ¥2 *21 1Ivi30
1621
oot =/
2] Ng9/VZS
1| NV.L/90S
"SOd| "ON_3d1m
dANd 0ZH-03 :138v1
dANd O2H-03 #0L
_SOONVESTAL STRARET) [y e vz
NOTLIS03 0N Z91h SATLISOd:N33| NVL/J0S
NOTLISOd[ ON 34IM
1-30010 :713av]
1-30010 :OL T-HOLIOVdYO 73V

111

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (PAGE 3 OF 3)

STANDARD PARTS

1073678

*ONO O11VLS 0ZH-03 3 WNd/Z0)
£ (F)13av] .
*3INCON 0ZH-03 1V H N719/99
dvilS "N OILVLS 0L 0zH-03 1AV
W3LSAS 0zH-03 tOL

;

g—wnvmor\wm
O]

"N O11VIS
NS OV3H 8NHOS s13av1
1 (1)738v1 IIXVSNVHL LV
“MS NOILISOd OV3H 8ndOS 0L "ON® OILVIS 0L
[ sl 73A/veT]
|| Nuo/HSOT]

3INCON ONIN3LIN *130 7138V E E ‘80

3INAON ONIY3L3N "130 0L

*S39Vd HLO8 NO
NMOHS w0V W3L

[oos*1]
2-€1 71Vi3a 78\'@
\I/I/ @.LNOD
i } 3
o NS o

- //A = “ -g7v13a
€-ET1 ‘ob £IViZa ez 198!
[]

1Y0T4 NOILNTOS “130 :73av] (8°E)
LvVOT4 NOILNTIOS IN39¥3L130 :0l1 oor

s v@ "1V oS s T=ev]
[ 1] Nya/zg]
[ “S0d] "ON SHTH] L (601 v@ o HOLVNLOY &nos toL

ast
. av
i T -
2

|| “3°N £ nle/92;
-+ “aNo J1lvis (62l “O°N 2] N3do]
o] 1 oav sl NGO T [sa/Lvver

“av3H anyos Ly “SOd[ NId[ "ON 3d1M

dvdls "ON9 JILVLS 0L
*ONO O11VIS av3H 8ndds E

.z< n<w..:_onm v
*ON® OILVIS tOL MSTSSANd Oeti-03
(-) 3ATLIVO3N] Ndg/2T| "MS*SS34d OZH-03 toL
(+]__3AILTSOd[ TEA/Z]

HOLON GNHOS :138V1 Woo| 1 te'y1
HOLOW 8n&dS 0L 7S0d| Nid| “ON S51M| sz
(6°€1

oot

—=
I—

_

(4]

2] Nvi/or
1] 1HW/6]
[*SOd["ON 3d1M]
HOLOW 713d08d :738Y1
HOLON T13d0¥d 0L

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

112



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073678 (00000000- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
A 222290 (00000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 113



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (PAGE 1 OF 3)

STANDARD PARTS

[}

& ONNOY9 *MS A3M

2 H3L3NYNOH ‘NS 02H-03 HOL IMSAIM +(1)73av

S $(1)173av] :(1)713av] $(1)73av *ON9 OI1V1S
Y3L3INGNOH 101 HOLIMS 0ZH-03 :OL HOLIMSAIY $OL  *MS A3M 0L

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

N30
N3dO
N3d0
21| a/velNg
1 N30
01 NEES)
6 N3O
(8°v1 8 N3dO
set L] Ndo/asol J3av oN 3@V ON
9 Ng9/2| 4400NVLS +8 :0L  J400NVLS "ONS 0L
, S ng/a9
§ fiviaa ¥| T3A/0+NvO
€[ N59/0-NVD
—+ — z NHO/8S
— —
H B T 3A/¥ O O
*MS MOOTHILNI MIOHVHO 2 (1)73av A S0l _TON min 9, vdo/Ee
: S38v1 ON S| xwess1
. : . . 1 161
MS MOOTHIINT ¥39HVHO 0L o o SS3NGVH NOILV.LS SHOLVH3dO 0L | Nog gzt
O°N__€ NHO/S H a el €] Nga/vel
0N 2 N3d0 BRI
[o5s] I R F YV ver \O RETYAIZ
*S0d| NId| "ON 34w u ON TdIM
!
o (g8 *NNOD
(8'91l (8°L1
1,781 st 00z *! L4 N30
22 £ N3d0
» s1vi3a ] 2 [NE9/V-NvD
T[T3A/V+NVD
v = NN
¥-€1 :71v.i3a .
% tgol MI8/3ET
st n1a/92
— - ——1 = NHO/S2
AH9/82
v 1ivl3a ost z Nga/ZE
NHO/ST
n18/00%
NVL/VOS
[6°'S1 “ON 3dIMm
os1
NG/ TE
NVL/0E
LHM/62
6] wnd/Lt
8| »a/9€eT
(e ] na/ve
o o Nwaszz
S N3dO
v NV1/0Z
[ 1Hm/61
z| iNd/12
[ 1BA/b1
"SOd[ “ON Jdim
S73gv7_ON

Y3TT0HLINOD 3SvE :0L

114



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073679

3ATVA 02H

s (1)73av
3ATIVA OZ2H NIVA :01

]

‘O°N € NH9/52
‘O°N 2 N3do
W02 T Aa/ret
‘SOd| NId| "ON 3dIMm

‘MS 3MvHE Mdvd 1138V
"MS 3MVHG MHvVd 0L

se 0]

(1) T3V
NIVA Z-@9 oL

X

[B°E)

oot

T138v ON E @l 2X
"ON9 O1LVIS :0L @ £8s?
[v] @l@

18°21 .

o ON9 O1L1V1S

:73av]
“ON9 OILlVLS :0L

. [ ]
16°'s1 _M_ 2x

g =
1) T3V &5 m
£-90 f0l — s

[5°S)

or1

1-99
:(1)738v1
1-g0 =01

78] vHO/VEbYEL
0 az4/0a1

S SG/AET

(z°11 o8 N19/09
o€ *S0d “ON_IdIM

AV3d 02H-03
s (1)73avT
AVT3d 02H-03

(8ol
SsLe

[ei=1¢ .
NVd OVA :13av] tecel .
H@ H NV4d WNNOYA 01 oor [(8°%I11]
N “3av1 ON . I—= —\r —
(—
*ON9 OILVIS x| I=H= L
VL HV3Y 0L o
. 151 T]__vdo/Ez
S30vd HL0G NO oat _ _ .
NAOHS WiV W3LT SOd| “ON SMIA tg-e) l[!
. 2S5 "#1 t11vLi3a
x< 501 ‘0S :71v.i3a
[oos*1] 9 :T1viza
I 1se N\ a.INOD
gaviaa H E  — ~— —— — 4 t——+
memu _WWm_ /(\ (821 _/{\ < -V vi3ad
e
]
$2 ‘21 :1v1i3a
. X2
[B6°E1 A
(621
oor wf

_@_ Z[ Ng8/v2s

1| NV.L/680S

E “SOd| "ON 3d1M

dNNd 02H-03 :713av
dANd O2H-03 =01

3AONV:3TVWN| Mg/neT

3A0HLVJ:W3d| N19/a9

IATLVOIN:ITVN| NYE/92S

NOILISOd| *ON 3dIMm

3AILISOd:N3d| NY.L/J0S

T-30010 :738v1

1-30010

NOILISOd|*ON 3dIM

0L
1-4OLIO0vVdYD :73av7l
1-40L10vdvD :0L

115

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (PAGE 3 OF 3)

STANDARD PARTS

(2]
N~
©
0
N~
o
-
*ON9 D1LVLS O2H-03 _M_
T A
dvils ¢ oL 02H-03_ #7138V

No O1LV1s - 2B 0 L

8

Z

_|_ E)

S

+

€

2

1

S0d

o] T3As@eT] E
[ S[ nua/z2] 10V enyos :13av
| Neo/HSOT] HOLVNLOV @NHOS 0L
[ Nd/TE]

|
i
]

3INO0N ONIY3L13A °130 :0L

= 2NVO “INVD 11Vi30 H hmsu :
3INAON ONIY3L3IN °130 7138V IM v E E
di
L9
e*L1

e’y
s21

| _ M .
N Er . N Tl
[o001] oot 2-e1 #Ivida _“o_omwn_u_l E
vsz
N\ \ N
N/

t } { } { B3
[WAJAR] 18°El'] 1ez1 16°v1 (g'el
osh o s A oot a.INOD
9% ‘E-E1 #11vi3a _Om.hN_
e’z -g1v1l3a
SL
(e'e
1V014 NOILNT0S *130 1738V oot te'y
1V014 NOILN10S INFOH3L30 foL A st
1] nuasze] gv
[ "Sod[“oN Su1w] g
16°01 N .
I #l e

“m “ON9 J1LVLS

:713av]

— +
_M_ 1 *QV3H 8NNOS LV
dVHlS “ONO JILVIS 0L
E

“ON© J11VIS Qv3H andos

$(1)7138v7
E QV3H 8nEoS LV *MS*SS34Ud O2H-03 .
*ON9 OILVIS :0L s(1)13avl 18:L]
(-) 3ATLVOIN] Nea/2T] “MS°SS34d 02H-03 :0l
(+)  3AILISOd| TEA/2] N € NVL/08|
oN[ 2 N30
Woo| 1| /et
YN s o "S0d[ NId| "ON SHIM
7
1821
SL
*O°N € n1a/92
"O°N 2 N340 2le
WO T [XNa/SPYET [y——.
SOd[ NId[ “ON 3d1m| 1 £ (1)38va

*MS 33933N0S fOL
]

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

116



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073679 (00000000- ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
A 222290 (00000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

117



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL

EIs

1073592

i
g
S oo
PR
N
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1073592 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ] 1

118

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH

I_I 1073593
MY

L

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1073593 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push] 1

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 119



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

BAIL SW

TO: BAIL SWITCH

LABEL (1) s

POS.
)]
2

WIRE NO
31/BRN
30/RED

— A

1072524

A
20
a_
.
o
O
OV a
M~ £
[ E— gé
O
"‘Z%
- O |02
M B
]
| Eg
M
[¥1)
-
2 N
g of | |2
TR EINNE
29 nzZz|n
LWl .
oo g
Lpl—"j O|—(N|Mf s
z
._.g .
£ 120 z
0] ] i
5 w|c|z|z|o
[AS BN ITIITIAN
s — Q| |—
5 =|M|0|C|m
'_
Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
1072524 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

120

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 121



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

., .\\\\}
i
| @
\
\//l

(i’
\ /

A\m\

/

Y

122



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9014173 (00000000- ) Box Kit, Lift, Batt, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1 1207816 (00000000- )  Box, Battery [Lift- Out] 1
A 2 1212689 (00000000- ) Pad, Box, Battery 2
A 3 1208697 (00000000- )  Strap, Pyp, Buckle, Friction 1
A 4 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
A 5 1214509 (00000000- ) Bracket, Deflector, Battery 1
A 6 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

123



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

355316

124 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9010300 (00000000- ) Battery Fill Kit, 24v, Ci [Hydrolink] 1
(For Use Only With 155AH Trojan Batteries)
A 1 1058939 (00000000- ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 2 1070394 (00000000- ) Tube, Water, Battery, 24vdc [Trojan] 1
A 3 1204142 (00000000- )  Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 4
A 4 1071084 (00000000- ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 5 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

125



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

355317

12
/®/®
~
/@/8
/

©
\mw \ \‘&’//ﬂ//ﬂ&yﬁ/yﬂ?’/y!&y’/
o ————————————————\
© )/ /ey
’%«@@.qu. wm Ve
VK eRassacasan:
NQM eV ey
)

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

126



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9011810 (00000000- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
AV 9014126 (00000000- ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (00000000- ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (00000000- )  Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (00000000- ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (00000000- ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (00000000- ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (00000000- )  Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

127



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355337

128 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9014175 (00000000- )  Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] 1
A 2 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
A 3 N/A (00000000- ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, SS 1
A 5 N/A (00000000- ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 6 N/A (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 7 N/A (00000000- ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 8 1206608 (00000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 1.58b 2.68d 0.59w [2seal] 1
A 9 N/A (00000000- ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 10 N/A (00000000- ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 11 N/A (00000000- )  Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 12 1208266 (00000000- ) O-Ring, 57.15 X 3.18, Nbr 1
A 13 1212710 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

129



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	STANDARD PARTS
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP
	FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL
	FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL
	ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER
	HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PROPEL MODEL
	HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE PUSH MODEL
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO- PANEL (LCD) PROPEL MODEL
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO- PANEL (LCD) PUSH MODEL
	SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD
	SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL
	SQUEEGEE GROUP
	BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 155AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM
	LABEL GROUP
	LABEL GROUP - CONT’D
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL LCD (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH LCD (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

	OPTIONS
	BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT
	HYDROLINK BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

	BREAKDOWNS
	ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
	ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN


